

**SC No. 2893/22**  
**State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 0296/2022**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**26.07.2022**

**Fresh charge-sheet received. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/ ACP Ram Sunder in person.

Heard. Record perused.

The IO submits that out of the four injured persons, only one, namely, Sh. Anoop Gaur (complainant) belongs to the SC/ST Community.

It is further submitted that MLCs of the injured persons is awaiting final opinion and shall be filed within 15 days.

In the meantime, issue notice to the complainant through the IO for the NDOH.

Now to come up for consideration on point of cognizance on

**12.08.2022.**

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/26.07.2022**