

**CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022**

**SC No. 321/22**

**State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.**

**FIR No. 296/2022**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**12.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anup Gaur, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Request of the IO/ACP Ram Sunder for exemption from  
appearance has been received today.

Let IO be summoned afresh for **20.08.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/12.08.2022**