

CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022

SC No. 321/2022

State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/ACP Ram Sunder in person.
Complainant Anoop Gaur in person.

Heard. Record perused.

An opportunity has been sought by the IO for placing on record the results on the MLCs of the injured persons as well as caste certificate of injured Karan by way of supplementary charge-sheet.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **21.09.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.08.2022