

CNR No. DLST01-06495-2022

SC No. 321 of 2022

State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.
IO is not present.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that the caste certificate of injured Karan along with medical discharge summary has been supplied to the IO.

Let IO be summoned afresh for next date of hearing for placing on record the result of MLC of injured Karan as well as his caste certificate by way of supplementary charge-sheet.

Now to come up for same on **10.11.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/21.09.2022