

**CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022**

**SC No. 321/2022**

**State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.**

**FIR No. 296/2022**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**10.11.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO is absent.

Heard. Record perused.

Record shows that present chargesheet was filed on 26.07.2022 and the matter is pending on the point of cognizance.

On that date, it was submitted by the IO that out of 4 injured persons only one i.e. Sh. Anoop Gaur (complainant) belonged to SC/ST Community. It was further submitted that MLCs of the injured persons was awaiting final opinion.

On 20.08.2022, further opportunity had been sought by the IO to place on record the final opinion on the MLCs of the 4 injured persons, CAF/CDR of the accused persons and caste certificate of the injured Karan by way of supplementary chargesheet. Matter was listed for 23.08.2022. Further adjournment was sought by the IO on the said date. On 21.09.2022, Ld. Counsel for the complainant submitted that the caste certificate of injured Karan along with his medical discharge summary had been supplied to the IO. IO was summoned for today i.e. 10.11.2022 for placing on record the documents discussed above by way of supplementary chargesheet. Today again IO is absent. It has been

Cont....

-2-

informed that the IO is unwell.

Let IO be summoned through the DCP concerned for the NDOH who shall explain the status of the supplementary chargesheet in the present case.

Now to come up for same and further consideration on **01.12.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/10.11.2022**