

CNR No. DLST01-006495-2022

SC No. 321 of 2022

State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

01.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Complainant absent.
SI Talib Khan on behalf of the IO.

Supplementary charge-sheet filed.

Heard. Records perused.

Vide supplementary charge-sheet, MLCs of four injured as well as Scheduled Caste Certificate of injured Karan Pal has been placed on record. Scheduled Caste Certificate of injured Karan Pal has been verified.

IO is stated to be unavailable today on account of ill-health of his wife.

IO is directed to appear before this Court in person on next date of hearing to make submissions on point of cognizance.

Also issue notice to the complainant through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **21.12.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.12.2022