

CNR No. DLST01-006495-20225

SC No. 321 of 2022

State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.
IO/ACP Ram Sunder in person.

Copy of charge-sheet supplied to the complainant.

Submissions heard in detail. Records perused carefully.

IO submits that there are four injured persons in the present case out of which injured Karan Pal and injured Anoop Gaur belong to Scheduled Caste Community.

IO further submits that during investigation, it was verified that the accused persons do not belong to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe Community.

Offences punishable under Sections 325/506/34 IPC and 3(1)(r)/3(1)(s) SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 have been pressed against all the accused persons in the charge-sheet.

There is sufficient material on record to take cognizance and summon all the accused persons.

Cognizance is taken.

Contd....

:2:

All the accused persons have been charge-sheeted without arrest.

Issue summons against all accused persons through IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of all accused on **17.02.2023.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/21.12.2022