

**CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022**

**SC No. 321/2022**

**State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.**

**FIR No. 296/2022**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**17.02.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person.  
Sh. Shekhar Chauhan and Sh. Ajay Yadav, Ld. Counsels for  
all the accused.  
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Fresh V/N filed by Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Heard. Record perused.

Copies of chargesheet supplied to the accused persons.

Copies of the chargesheet has already been supplied to the complainant.

Accused persons submits that their counsel shall move an  
application for grant of regular bail shortly.

Now to come up for scrutiny of documents and consideration  
on point of charge on **24.03.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/17.02.2023**