

CNR No. DLST01-006495-2022

SC No. 321 of 2022

State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

24.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he shall file regular bail applications of the accused persons during the course of the day.

Arguments on point of charge have been addressed by Ld. Additional PP for State and Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Complainant, however, has not appeared today.

Issue notice to the complainant through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for submissions on point of charge on behalf of complainant and Orders on point of charge on **31.03.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/24.03.2023