

CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022
SC No. 321/2022
State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
31.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Sh. Aakash Gupta, and Sh. Rohit Prajapti,
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Further arguments on behalf of complainant heard.
Arguments on behalf of accused persons and State have already been
addressed.

Vide a separate Order on point of charge dictated to the
Stenographer, it has been held as follows:

*Prima facie there is
sufficient material on record to frame
charge against accused persons as
follows:*

*(I) All the accused persons:
offences punishable u/s (i)323 IPC
r/w 149 IPC; (ii) 506 IPC r/w 149
IPC; (iii) 3(1)(r)(s) of the SC & ST
Act, 1989 & (iv) 3(2)(va) of the SC &
ST Act, 1989.*

Now to come up for framing of formal charge against the
accused persons on **20.04.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.03.2023