

CNR No. DLST-01-006495-2022

SC No. 321/2022

State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.

FIR No. 296/2022

PS Sangam Vihar

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
No PW is present.

Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.

Heard. Record perused.

PW Sh. Anoop Gaur is absent despite repeated calls and service of process.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has drawn the attention of this Court to page 14 of the chargesheet where reference to 4 MLCs of injured Vikram Singh, Karan Pal, Anoop and Yash Gupta has been made. Ld. Counsel had submitted that these MLCs has not been placed on record by the IO.

Issue notice to the IO for the NDOH who shall make submissions regarding MLCs of above said persons and also place the said MLCs on record with copy to the accused persons.

Let copy of the Order be also dispatched to the IO with the notice.

Contd....

-2-

Let PW Sh. Anoop Gaur (mentioned at Sr. No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on 09.11.2023.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.08.2023**