

CNR No. DLST01-006495-2022  
SC No. 321 of 2022  
State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.  
FIR No. 296/2022  
PS Sangam Vihar  
15.07.2024

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Yogesh Gupta @ Ajeet and Akash Gupta  
absent.  
Accused Hari Prasad Gupta, Kapil Gupta, Amit  
Gupta, Suraj Gupta @ Bhim and Mithlesh Gupta on  
bail.

**Ld. Regular Additional PP for State is stated to be  
on leave today.**

On oral request, accused Yogesh Gupta @ Ajeet and  
Akash Gupta are exempted from personal appearance for today.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.  
PWs, namely, Anoop Gaur and Karan Pal are to be examined,  
however, since cross case bearing FIR No. 292/2022 PS Sangam  
Vihar has also been received in this Court which is at the stage of  
charge, at joint request, it is submitted that evidence in both the  
cases may be initiated after consideration of charge in the  
connected cross case.

**In view of the above, the date already fixed in the  
present case i.e. 16.07.2024 for prosecution evidence also stands  
recalled.**

List now with connected cross case on 31.08.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/15.07.2024