

SC No. 321/2022
State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta and Ors
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
All the other accused persons are present.
Accused Amit Gupta is absent.
Sh. Vipin Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Witness Anoop Gaur in person.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused Amit Gupta.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

In the connected cross FIR between the parties, matter is at the stage of consideration on charge and an application for further investigation under section 173(8) Cr.P.C is moved on behalf of the complainant therein.

Otherwise in this case, matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence of PW namely Anoop Gaur and Karan Pal.

Witness Karan Pal is not present today in respect of whom an exemption application is moved.

List along with connected cross case on 03.10.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/31.08.2024