

**SC no.321/2022
State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta and Ors
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar**

03.10.2024

**Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.**

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide
office order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313
dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge,
South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

List along with connected case on 19.11.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.10.2024**