

**CNR No. DLST01-006495-2022**  
**SC No. 321 of 2022**  
**State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 296/2022**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**07.02.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Pawan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

The cross case bearing FIR No. 292/2022 titled as State Vs Anoop Gaur & Ors. is at the stage of consideration of charge / status of supplementary charge-sheet.

List along with cross case on **20.03.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/07.02.2025**