

SC No.321/2022
State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta and Ors
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar
29.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present except accused Suraj.
Sh. Vipin Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused Suraj. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

This matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

In the cross case, charges are to be framed against the accused persons on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter along with connected cross case on 03.06.2025.

Thereafter, evidence shall commence in both the matters.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.04.2025