

SC No. 321 of 2022
State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vipin Tiwari and Sh. Karan Bansal, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for all accused persons.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed today along with cross case in which charges are to be framed. However, certain clarifications are required from the concerned investigating officer before framing of formal charge in the said case.

In view thereof, let the present case be listed along with cross case on **18.07.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.06.2025