

SC No. 321 of 2022
State Vs Hari Prasad Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 296/2022
PS Sangam Vihar

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Vipin Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.
Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed with cross case bearing FIR No.292/2022 PS Sangam Vihar in which charge has been framed.

Let PW Anoop Gaur (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on 14.11.2025 and 15.11.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.07.2025