

**SC no.321/2022**  
**State Vs. Hari Prasad Gupta and Ors**  
**FIR no.296/2022**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**16.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for  
the State.  
Accused Amit, Yogesh, Kapil and Hari are present  
through VC.  
Accused Mithlesh, Akash and Suraj are present.  
Sh. Vipin Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused  
persons.  
Complainant in person with proxy counsel.

It is stated by accused persons that they will deposit  
the cost which was imposed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi  
within two days from today. Heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.04.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/16.04.2026**