

SC 321/2022  
STATE Vs. HARI PRASAD GUPTA  
FIR No. 296/2022  
PS Sangam Vihar

22.04.2026

**Present:-** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All accused persons are present through VC.  
Sh. Vipin Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Vide Order dated 27.03.2026, the present FIR has been quashed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi subject to the compliance of the condition mentioned therein. In compliance of that order, accused persons have deposited the cost of Rs. 50,000/- and filed the compliance report.

In these circumstances, **since the present FIR and all the proceedings emanating from it stand quashed in terms of the above-mentioned Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present enquiry and the case stand disposed of.**

The sureties stand discharged. Original document, if any, of the sureties be released. Endorsement, if any, be cancelled.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/22.04.2026